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3.6.2  Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the 

institution through organized forums like NSS/NCC with 

involvement of community year wise during the last five years 

 

Index - 2021-2022 

 

 S.N

. 

Name of the activity Organising unit/ 

agency/ 

collaborating 

agency  

Year of 

the 

activity  

Number of 

students 

participate

d in such 

activities 

Page No. 

1 online webinar Legal 

Provisions and their 

Enforcement, 

Rehabilitation & 

Awareness  

National Service 
Scheme and 
Bhagidari Jan 
Sahyog Samiti 

03-Jul-21 1500 

1 

2 Poster making 

competition at GSSS 

Kala Bakra Jalandhar. 

Department of 
Education and 
GSSS Kala 
Bakra Jalandhar. 

28-Sep-21 11 

6 

3 Swatchta Pakhwada 

awareness campaign at 

Mokhe village, Jalandhar 

National Cadet 
Corps and 
village 
Panchayat of 
Mokhe  

30-Sep-21 107 

9 

4 Model making 

competition at GSSS 

Karari 

Department of 
Education and 
GSSS Karari 

05-Oct-21 11 

15 

5 Declamation Competition 

Hemkunt Public School 

Jalandhar 

Department of 
Education and 
Hemkunt Public 
School 
Jalandhar 

30-Oct-21 11 

19 

6 Farmers Awareness 

Camp at Sarmastpur 

village 

Department of 
Agriculture and 
village 
Panchayat of 
Kishangarh 

09-Nov-21 209 

21 
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 7 Story telling Competition 

at Hemkunt Public school 

Jalandhar 

Department of 
Education and 
Hemkunt Public 
School 
Jalandhar 

11-Nov-21 11 

30 

8 Aad Mad Show at 

Hemkunt Public School 

Jalandhar 

Department of 
Education and 
Hemkunt Public 
School 
Jalandhar 

15-Nov-21 11 

32 

9 Community service at 

Pingalwara orphanage 

and old age home at 

Jalandhar  

National Service 
Scheme and 
Pingalwara 
orphanage and 
old age home 
Jalandhar 

03-Dec-21 100 

34 

10 Blackboard decoration at 

GSSS Karari 

Department of 
Education  
GSSS Karari 

04-Dec-21 11 
42 

11 Fitness awareness 

workshop at DDU Rouse 

Avenue School, ITO 

Delhi 

Department of 
Sports and 
Sarvodya Bal 
Vidhyalaya 

06-Dec-21   

44 

12 Drawing competition 

GSSS Karari 

Department of 
Education and 
GSSS Karari. 

07-Dec-21 11 
51 

13 Science lab decoration at 

GSSS Karari. 

Department of 
Education  and 
GSSS Karari. 

09-Dec-21 11 
54 

14 Malnutrition awareness at 

Govt school to help in 

Mid day meal scheme 

Department of 
Education  and 
GSSS Karari. 

12-Dec-21 11 

56 

15 Counselling on Addiction 

Treatment and Mental 

Health Care at Rebirth 

Rehabilitation Centre and 

Hospital , Jalandhar 

Department of 
Psychology and 
Rebirth 
Rehabilitation 
Centre and 
Hospital , 
Jalandhar 

31-Dec-21 30 

59 

16 community service at an 

orphanage Apahijh 

Ashram,Jalandhar 

Department of 
Education 
Apahijh 
Ashram,Jalandh
ar 

03-Feb-22 11 

63 

17 Community service at old 

age home, Jalandhar  

Department of 
Education and 

04-Feb-22 11 
66 
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 old age home, 
Jalandhar  

18 Cultural competitions for 

the students of GSSS 

Bhogpur 

Department of 
Education and 
GSSS Bhogpur 

04-Feb-22 9 

68 

19 Tree plantation at 

Bhogpur bust stand 

Department of 
Education and 
village 
panchayat 
Bhogpur 

09-Feb-22 8 

71 

20 Helping the needy 

children at slum areas of 

Dana mandi, Bhogpur 

Department of 
Education and 
village 
Panchayat of 
Bhogpur 

10-Feb-22 9 

74 

21 Donate masks and 

sanitizers to slum area 

Dana mandi, Bhogpur 

Department of 
Education and 
village 
Panchayat of 
bhogpur 

10-Feb-22 9 

77 

22 Service at Gaushala 

Darapur , Urmar Tanda 

Department of 
Education and  
Gaushala 
Darapur , Urmar 
Tanda 

11-Feb-22 10 

80 

23 Langar sewa at 

Gurudwara Shri Guru 

Nanak Yadhgar Bhogpur 

Department of 
Education and 
Gurudwara Shri 
Guru Nanak 
Yadhgar 
Bhogpur 

13-15 Feb 

2022 

11 

83 

24 Formation of Self-Help 

Group at Village Karari 

Department of 
Zoology and 
village 
Panchayat of 
Karari 

08-Mar-22 30 

86 

25 Farmers awareness 

campaign at village Kala 

Bahian  

Department of 
Zoology and 
village 
Panchayat of 
Ballan 

11-May-

22 

100 

90 

26 Solid waste management 

under Community  

Service    

Department of 
Sports and 
village 
Panchayat of 
Karari 

May-22 2 

92 

 

mailto:naac@davuniversity.org
http://www.davuniversity.org/
http://www.davuniversity.org/


1



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



55



56



57



58



59



60



61



62



63



64



65



66



67



68



69



70



71



72



73



74



75



76



77



78



79



80



81



82



83



84



85



86



87



88



89



90



91



92



93



94



95



96



97



98



99



100


